
Fargo VA Health Care System 

Fargo, ND 

3
rd
 Floor Auditorium (Use Independence Elevators) 

 Thursday, September 29…….…….9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 Thursday, October 6………………..9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 Wednesday, October 12…………..8:30  a.m.  – 12:30 p.m. 

 Tuesday, October 18……………….9:00  a.m. –  3:00 p.m. 

 Tuesday, October 25……………….9:00  a.m. –  3:00 p.m. 

 Wednesday, November 2………...8:30  a.m. –  12:30 p.m. 

 

After-hours Flu Shots 

Tuesday, October 11.………………………..4:00-6:00 p.m.  Red Team 

Tuesday, October 18.………………………..4:00-6:00 p.m. Gold Team 

Saturday, November 5……….………………8:00 a.m.-noon Blue Team 

You can receive a flu shot on any of these dates, regardless of which team usually 

provides your care. 



FLU SHOTS 
Free for Enrolled Veterans 

YMCA of Cass Clay downtown Fargo, 400 1st Ave. South 

Vet Center mobile van will be in the parking lot 

Wednesday, October 21, 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Fargo Vet Center, 3310 Fiechtner Drive 

Thursday, October 20, 3:00-6:00 p.m. 
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